504583274 10/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4629986

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS HART	10/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PPC BROADBAND, INC.		
Street Address:	6176 EAST MOLLOY ROAD		
City:	EAST SYRACUSE		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	13057		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15714907		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-917-0000

Email: sjerome@mh2law.com

Correspondent Name: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0212.0097
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARRETT J. ATKINSON
SIGNATURE:	/Garrett J. Atkinson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=2017-10-06_Assignment-Hart#page1.tif source=2017-10-06_Assignment-Hart#page2.tif

PATENT 504583274 REEL: 043803 FRAME: 0923

ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention claimed and/or described in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

					CATV RETURN PATH
filed Septe	ember 25, 2017 as U	l.S. Applicat	ion No. 15	/714,907; and	
WHEREA	************************************	d, Inc.	***************************************		
a corporat	ion of <u>Delaware</u>	•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
whose pos	st office address is	6176 East	Molloy Ro	oad, East Syracuse,	NY 13057
countries (er referred to as Ass throughout the world tent to be issued up	, and in and	to the app	ecuring the entire ri dication for United	ght, title, and interest in and to this invention in all States Letters Patent on this invention and the
hereby act transfer, a this invent benefit is of thereof, as Letters Pa granted or authorize a country what to Assigned At and I/We I	knowledged, I/We, a nd set over unto the ion and this applicat claimed therefrom, a well as all rights to tent which may here not equest the Direct of the successors and I/WE HEREBY control of the property	s Assignor(s Assignee, it ion, and all c ion all Letter claim priorit after be filer y foreign col ctor of the L ie patents of d assigns, it covenant tha nd will not e suthorize an Tysons Cor	s), have so is lawful si divisions a s Patent o y on the ba if for this ir untry, and inited Stat n application accordar at I/We have execute any d request ner, VA 23	old, assigned, transuccessors and assigned continuations the fithe United States asigned from the United States are of this application of the Continuation in any fore all extensions, rendes Patent and Tradons as described all note with the terms of agreement in configurations, MH 2182, to insert here	nsideration the receipt of which from Assignee is ferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, gns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to ereof, and any provisional application whose which may be granted thereon, and all reissues ion in any foreign country, and all applications for ign country and all Letters Patent which may be awals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby lemark Office and any official of any foreign bove, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention of this Assignment; onvey the interest assigned by this Assignment, flict with this Assignment; 2 Technology Law Group LLP, whose address is on any identification necessary or desirable for imber of said application when known.
IN	TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I/We	have here	eunto set our hands	j.
County of	DHEIDA)		Name:	Thomas Hart
)	SS.	Mailing Address:	701 Warren St
)			Fayetteville, NY 13066
)			
State of	NEW YORK-	.)		By: ≪	Sharm Wint
	<i>I</i>			Date:	10/5/17
Subscribe Cycolor	d and sworn to befor L. Lewindle	e me this _ , Notary Pu	<u>5⁴⁴√</u> da _! blic	y of <i>Oddber</i> ., 20 <u>/</u>	7.

CYNTHIA L. LOSURDO

Notary Public, State of New York

Quaklied in Gnerda Co. No. 01106117748

Commission Expires on Nov. 1, 20

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 043803 FRAME: 0924

SOLO/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 0212.0097

County or	}	Name:	Calvin Howard
) ss.	. Mailing Addr	ess: 175 Malverne Dr
)		Syracuse, NY 13208
)		
State of)	Ву:	
		Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	e this	day of,	20
kin	ailduClunet		

PATENT REEL: 043803 FRAME: 0925